TMR™N2 Conditioned Resevoir
LUBRICATING FLUID
Water migrates from wet fluid to dry headspace
NITROGEN
Relative Humidity <1%
FLUID LEVEL
HEADSPACE AIR
W

TMR™-N2 Part Number Builder
Model 2
3
4
5
TMR™-N2 Nitrogen Generator for reservoir volume < 400 gal (1,500 liter)
TMR™-N2 Nitrogen Generator for reservoir volume < 800 gal (3,050 liter)
TMR™-N2 Nitrogen Generator for reservoir volume < 2000 gal (7,650 liter)
TMR™-N2 Nitrogen Generator for reservoir volume < 3000 gal (11,500 liter)
Special
Options
M1
M2
Manifold to share TMR™-N2 with 2 reservoirs (601902 and 601903 models only)
Manifold to share TMR™-N2 with 2 reservoirs (601904 and 601905 models only)
TMRN2-60190 -
Model Special Options
hyprofiltration.com/TMRN2
TMR™-N2 Specifications
Model TMRN2-601902 TMRN2-601903 TMRN2-601904 TMRN2-6019052
Height1 30” (76 cm) 48” (122 cm) 48” (122 cm) 70” (178 cm)
Width1 20” (51 cm) 20” (51 cm) 20” (51 cm) 20” (51 cm)
Depth1 7” (18 cm) 7” (18 cm) 7” (18 cm) 7” (18 cm)
Weight 38 lbs (17 kg) 44 lbs (20 kg) 48 lbs (22 kg) 55 lbs (9 kg)
Inlet ¼” FNPT ¼” FNPT ¼” FNPT ¼” FNPT
Outlet ¼” FNPT ¼” FNPT ¼” FNPT ¼” FNPT
Air
Consumption3
< 1.2 SCFM < 2.0 SCFM < 3.6 SCFM < 6.0 SCFM
Headspace
Volume
< 15 ft3
(< 0.42 m3)
< 22 ft3
(< 0.62 m3)
< 36 ft3
(< 1.02 m3)
< 100 ft3
(< 2.8 m3)
Fluid
Operating
Temperature
30°F to 225°F
(0°C to 105°C)
30°F to 225°F
(0°C to 105°C)
30°F to 225°F
(0°C to 105°C)
30°F to 225°F
(0°C to 105°C)
Materials of
Construction
Frame
Powder coated steel
1Dimensions are approximations taken from base model and will vary according to options chosen.
2Ships in two pieces.
3Minimum 100 psig (6.89 barg).
147
TMR™-Air Conditioned Resevoir
LUBRICATING FLUID
Water migrates from wet fluid to dry headspace
Relative Humidity <1%
FLUID LEVEL
HEADSPACE AIR
W
ater Transfer
RESERVOIR DISCHARGE
(BREATHER ELEMENT)

Flow Rate Media Selection
Spin-On Breather Adapters
Spin-On Breather Part Number Builder
Spin-On Breather Installation Drawings
hyprofiltration.com/Breathers
Adapter Model ADBB-75 ADBB-76 ADTB-75 ADTB-76 ADTB-76V
Material of
Construction
Aluminum Aluminum Plated steel Plated steel Plated steel
Overall Length 2.58” (65.53 mm) 2.38” (60.45 mm) 3.70” (93.98 mm) 1.75” (44.45 mm) 2.48” (62.99 mm)
Element Thread
Length
0.70” (17.78 mm) 0.70” (17.78 mm) 0.50” (12.7 mm) 0.30” (7.62 mm) 0.35” (8.89 mm)
Element
Connection
1½” - 16 UN
(HP75 series spin-on)
1” - 12 UNF-2A
(HP76 series spin-on)
1½” - 16 UN
(HP75 series spin-on)
1” - 12 UNF-2A
(HP76 series spin-on)
1⅛” - 16 UNF
(HP76 series spin-on)
Reservoir
Connection
1.87“ pin length
1.40” diameter boss
1.87” pin length
1.40” diameter boss
1¼” NPT ¾” NPT ¾” NPT
Seals Nitrile (Buna) Nitrile (Buna) Nitrile (Buna) Nitrile (Buna) Nitrile (Buna)
HP75L__-__ + ADBB-75HP75L__-__ + ADTB-75 HP76L__-__ + ADTB-76 HP76L__-__ + ADBB-76
4.9 in
[124.5 mm]
(L8)
10.9 in
[276.9 mm]
(L8)
13 in
[329.7 mm]
(L4)
9 in
[228.1 mm]
(L8)
11.7 in
[297.8 mm]
(L4)
7.7 in
[196.2 mm]
(L4)
6.7 in
[169 mm]
(L4)
5.3 in
[135.9 mm]
(L8)
9 in
[227.6 mm]
(L4)
5.3 in
[135.9 mm]
(L8)
9 in
[227.6 mm]
(L8)
10.3 in
[260.8 mm]
(L4)
6.9 in
[175.1 mm]
(L8)